o Recreation Capital Expenditures: $175,000

o Backcountry Capital (OSCA) and Reserve: $678,000 and $73,000

respectively. $400,000 of capital expenditures related to planning and

development of Base Camp and Wildcat Regional Park.

o Administration Reserve and Capital Expenditures: Total $131,800, all related

to IT equipment.

• Payroll: 4% annual increases, 11 FTE increase and select wage adjustments

o Five of the additional FTE’s are program related and generate revenue. 1.5 of

the additional FTE’s are related to cost savings measures.

• Benefits: 3% cost increase for medical. No changes to other benefit programs.

• Insurance: 5% increase to property, liability, D&O, cyber, etc. based on September

2024 renewal.

• Utilities: 5% increase to gas; 4% increase to electricity; 3% increase to water with a

reduction at Westridge due to xeriscaping project in 2024.

• Carryover $50K for community survey from 2024 Budget.

• 150 basis point reduction in interest earnings, net interest income down $227K

• Approximately $400K in annual cost savings initiatives identified, both in progress and

future.

Forecast Budget

2024 2025

Administration: Operations

Min - 1 Month OpEx 0.26$   0.28$

Mid - 2 Months OpEx 0.53$   0.55$

Max - 3 Months OpEx 0.79$   0.83$

Admin Ops Fund Balance 3.47$   3.70$

Var. to min 3.20$   3.42$

Var. to mid 2.94$   3.15$

Var. to max 2.67$   2.87$

Administration: Reserve

Min - 1 Year Expenditures 0.10$   0.16$

Mid - 1.5 Years Expenditures 0.16$   0.24$

Max - 2 Years Expenditures 0.21$   0.31$

Admin Res Fund Balance 0.51$   0.49$

Var. to min 0.41$   0.34$

Var. to mid 0.36$   0.26$

Var. to max 0.30$   0.18$

Forecast Budget

2024 2025

Recreation: Operations

Min - 1 Month OpEx 1.76$   1.81$

Mid - 2 Months OpEx 3.52$   3.62$

Max - 3 Months OpEx 5.28$   5.43$

Recreation Ops Fund Balance 3.47$   1.82$

Var. to min 1.71$   0.01$

Var. to mid (0.05)$   (1.81)$

Var. to max (1.81)$   (3.62)$

Recreation: Reserve

Min - 1 Year Expenditures 2.76$   4.10$

Mid - 1.5 Years Expenditures 4.13$   6.14$

Max - 2 Years Expenditures 5.51$   8.19$

Recreation Res Fund Balance 3.99$   2.03$

Var. to min 1.24$   (2.06)$

Var. to mid (0.14)$   (4.11)$

Var. to max (1.52)$   (6.16)$

Forecast Budget

2024 2025

Backcountry: Operations

Min - 1 Month OpEx 0.09$   0.11$

Mid - 2 Months OpEx 0.18$   0.21$

Max - 3 Months OpEx 0.27$   0.32$

Backcountry Ops Fund Balance (0.07)$   (0.08)$

Var. to min (0.16)$   (0.19)$

Var. to mid (0.25)$   (0.30)$

Var. to max (0.34)$   (0.40)$

Backcountry: Reserve

Min - 1 Year Expenditures 0.03$   0.03$

Mid - 1.5 Years Expenditures 0.04$   0.05$

Max - 2 Years Expenditures 0.05$   0.06$

Backcountry Res Fund Balance 0.21$   0.11$

Var. to min 0.19$   0.08$

Var. to mid 0.17$   0.07$

Var. to max 0.16$   0.05$

Recreation Fund

Backcountry Fund

Administration Fund

Highlands Ranch Community Association

Net Fund Balances

DEBT SERVICE

OPERATING RESERVE OSCA OPERATING RESERVE OPERATING RESERVE & PLANT ELIMINATIONS TOTAL

Revenues

Homeowner assessments 1,994,816$   -$   -$   18,941,000$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   20,935,816$

Homeowner fees 728,482   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   728,482

Community improvement services 183,600   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   183,600

Legal Revenue 24,000   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   24,000

Recreation programs 240,000   -   -   6,779,582   -   1,286,850   -   -   -   8,306,432

Facility operations -   -   -   1,292,079   -   19,092   -   -   (66,000)   1,245,171

Community events 296,705   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   296,705

Advertising -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Management Fee Revenue -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Interest 165,570   17,985   202,676   194,961   33,210   -   4,800   -   -   619,202

Other revenue 275,850   -   -   45,180   -   227,880   -   -   -   548,910

Total revenues 3,909,023   17,985   202,676   27,252,803   33,210   1,533,822   4,800   -   (66,000)   32,888,319

Expenses

Salaries 1,715,145   -   -   11,962,302   -   1,346,577   -   -   -   15,024,025

Employee benefits 457,699   -   -   3,035,287   -   336,523   -   -   -   3,829,510